HARYANA STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION, BAYS NO. 67-70, SECTOR-2, PANCHKULA - 134151 Website <u>www.hssc.gov.in</u>

CORRIGENDUM

Reference Haryana Staff Selection Commission Advt. No. 12/2015, dated 10.12.2015 & Corrigendum dated 16.03.2017 which was published in Punjab Kesri, Dainik Jagran, Hari Bhumi, Times of India and The Tribune and also available on HSSC Website i.e <u>www.hssc.gov.in</u> for inviting online applications for the various posts.

It is notified for the information of the candidates that Commission has increased one post of BC-B Category of Mining Inspector against Advt. No. 12/2015, Category No. 13 vide Corrigendum dated 16.03.2017 and applications were called from eligible candidates of BC-B Category online through Haryana Staff Selection Commission website i.e. <u>www.hssc.gov.in</u> from 17.03.2017 to 31.03.2017 till 5.00 PM. and accordingly the closing date for deposit of fee was 05.04.2017.

Now for the convince of the candidates commission has decided that the eligible candidates of Gen, SC, BCA, BCB & EBPG category who could not apply earlier may now apply online through the Haryana Staff Selection Commission website i.e <u>www.hssc.gov.in</u> from 07.08.2017 to 21.08.2017 till 5.00 P.M. and accordingly, the closing date for deposit of fee will be 23.08.2017.

The other terms & conditions of Advt. No. 12/2015 will remain the same.

Place: Panchkula Dated: 4nd August, 2017 Secretary, Haryana Staff Selection Commission, Panchkula.